

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2015

Hanumant S. Khengare)...Applicant

V/s.

State OF Maharashtra)...Respondent

Mr. Balwant Salunke i/by Satyavrat Joshi, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. A.D.Kamkhedkar, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 24th JANUARY 2017.

P.C. :

By order dated 8.5.2015, this Court had released the Revision Applicant on bail and ordered that Revision Application shall be heard finally at the stage of admission itself. That is how revision petition is coming up for admission.

2 It is seen that records and proceedings are not called. Hence, call for Records and proceedings from the trial Court as well as appellate Court forthwith.

Stand over after two weeks.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)