

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2015

Hanumant S. Khengare)...Applicant

V/s.
State Of Maharashtra)...Respondent

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P.H.Gaikwad-Patil, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 15th MARCH, 2017.

P.C. :

Heard.

2 Perused the impugned judgments and orders of the
Court below.

3 Admit.

4 Issue notice to the Respondent. The learned APP
waives notice for the Respondent-State.

5 Call for Records and Proceedings.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)