

*sg*

41.rev228-15.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No.228 of 2015**

Hanumant Somaji Khengare ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

----

Mr Priyesh More, i/b. Mr Satyavrat Joshi, for the applicant.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for the respondent/ State.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 24 March 2026.**

**P.C.:**

. At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to **30 April 2026**. Meanwhile, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**